



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.11502 OF 2025

Mayur L. Desai

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Aseem Naphade with Ms. Chitraganda Singh, i/b. Clove Legal, for the Petitioner.

Ms. Madhura Deshmukh, AGP, for the Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. A. K. Saxena, for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Prakash Sabale, Secretary, Maha-RERA is present.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &**

**DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> APRIL 2025.**

**P.C.:-**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent No.2- Maha-RERA seeks time to take instructions *vis-a-vis* commencing hybrid hearing, as it was prior to COVID-19.

2. Stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> April 2025 at 10:30 a.m.

**(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)**

**(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)**