

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.11502 OF 2025

Digitally signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO IDHOL
Date: 2025.09.10
18:37:14 +0530

Mayur L. Desai ...Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Aseem Naphade with Ms.Chitraganda Singh i/b CLOVE Legal for
the Petitioner.

Ms.Gauri Sawant, AGP for Respondent No.1 – State.

Mr.A.K. Saxena for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
SANDESH D. PATIL, JJ.
DATE : 4TH SEPTEMBER, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. The Petition is placed on board for reporting compliance of directions given by this Court in its order dated 24th July, 2025 i.e. in paragraph 31 of the said judgment.

2. Although, learned counsel for the MahaRERA tendered a copy of the circular dated 11th August, 2025, considering certain anomalies in the circular, learned counsel submitted that the said

circular will be withdrawn, as the same is not in conformity with the directions given by this Court. Learned counsel appearing for MahaRERA states that the entire mechanism will be put in place as per the directions given. Statement accepted.

2. List the matter on **18th September, 2025** for recording compliance.

(SANDESH D. PATIL, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)