

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3565 OF 2025

JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date: 2025.10.16
13:48:51 +0530

Mayur L. Desai

... Petitioner

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Chitrangada Singh i/b. Clove Legal for the Petitioner
Mr. A.K. Saxena for Respondent No.2

**CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.**

DATE : 15TH OCTOBER 2025

P.C. :

1. Matter is mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board by way of praecipe.
2. By a praecipe bearing today's date, the Advocate for Respondent No.2 has sought for Speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 6th October 2025.
3. In paragraph 11 of the said order, in third line, "clause (d)" is required to be replaced with "clause (b)".
4. The said order dated 6th October 2025 stands corrected accordingly.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

(R.I. CHAGLA J.)