

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3565 OF 2025

Mayur L DesaiPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through Ministry Of Law.RESPONDENT
And Judiciary

Mr Parikshit Pania i/b Clove Legal for Petitioner.

Ms Madhura Deshmukh, AGP for Respondent No. 1

Mr A K Saxena for Respondent No. 2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 10th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)