

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3565 OF 2025

Mayur L. Desai ...Petitioner
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. A.K. Saxena, for the Respondent No.2.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 23rd APRIL, 2026.

PC:-

Not on board. Taken on board.

1. Praecipe is moved by the learned counsel appearing for the Resopndent No.2 for extending one week further time for filing affidavit-in-reply, rejoinder and sur-rejoinder online.
2. At his request, one week further time is extended for filing affidavit-in-reply, rejoinder and sur-rejoinder online.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PRIYA
RAJESH
SOPARKAR

Digitally signed by
PRIYA RAJESH
SOPARKAR
Date: 2026.04.23
18:03:42 +0530